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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2984

  ANSWERED ON 18/03/2025


ROADS AND BRIDGES UNDER PMGSY


2984. SHRI DAGGUMALLA PRASADA RAO:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of road and bridge works sanctioned under the Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY), State-wise during the last five years;

(b) the details regarding the road and bridge works completed, State and district-wise including the State of Andhra Pradesh;

and

(c) the details regarding the financial progress for the same, project-wise, State-wise including the State of Andhra

Pradesh?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a) & (b): The details of road and bridge works sanctioned and completed during the last five years under various interventions/verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY), State-wise including Andhra Pradesh are given in Annexure-I.


District-wise details during the said period may be accessed at programme website www.omms.nic.in > Progress Monitoring >

Financial Year-wise Achievement.


(c): The details of the total Central share of funds released by the Ministry and expenditure incurred under PMGSY, during last five years, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh are given in Annexure-II.

 *****
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to point (a) & (b) of LokSabhaUnstarred Question No. 2984 for reply on 18.03.2025 regarding Roads and Bridges under PMGSY


State wise details of Number of roads and Bridges sanctioned and completed under PMGSY during last five years:

Sl.No. State
Sanctioned Completed*

Roads Bridges Roads Bridges

1 Andaman And Nicobar 35 0 73 0

2 Andhra Pradesh 615 92 602 128

3 Arunachal Pradesh 276 37 426 179

4 Assam 826 120 3332 1109

5 Bihar 1162 909 2514 1076

6 Chhattisgarh 1280 178 1741 192

7 Goa 0 0 0 0

8 Gujarat 305 191 258 45

9 Haryana 259 0 244 0

10 Himachal Pradesh 411 23 1098 50

11 Jammu And Kashmir 344 73 1510 151

12 Jharkhand 927 288 2115 324

13 Karnataka 825 116 709 91

14 Kerala 251 1 164 3

15 Madhya Pradesh 1235 836 1886 930

16 Maharashtra 928 302 399 154

17 Manipur 111 69 379 106

18 Meghalaya 77 2 575 89

19 Mizoram 23 0 122 0

20 Nagaland 53 5 45 53

21 Odisha 1464 152 4315 344

22 Puducherry 31 0 30 0

23 Punjab 335 32 157 4

24 Rajasthan 951 41 896 40

25 Sikkim 48 39 179 50

26 Tamil Nadu 1814 83 1977 66

27 Tripura 141 7 136 16

28 Uttar Pradesh 2569 15 2020 11

29 Uttarakhand 462 151 1195 232

30 West Bengal 144 20 1834 54

31 Telangana 487 232 331 144

32 Ladakh 63 1 51 1

  Total 18,452 4,015 31,313 5,642

*includes works sanctioned in previous years
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Annexure-II


Annexure referred to in part (c) of LokSabhaUnstarred Question No.

2984 for 18.03.2025

Total Central funds released and expenditure incurred including

State share during last five years under PMGSY, State-wise


(₹ in crore)

Sl.No. State Central funds released Expenditure

(includes State share also)

1 Andaman & Nicobar 33.66 39.67

2 Andhra Pradesh 1364.24 2361.11

3 Arunachal Pradesh 4524.55 5545.79

4 Assam 7566.20 10406.58

5 Bihar 3117.43 9623.05

6 Chattisgarh 4331.13 6493.42

7 Goa 0.00 0.00

8 Gujarat 839.62 1385.35

9 Haryana 611.52 1040.37

10 Himachal Pradesh 3789.90 3716.94

11 Jammu & Kashmir 5772.31 6113.51

12 Jharkhand 1593.34 5064.25

13 Karnataka 2080.50 3497.42

14 Kerala 299.62 530.77

15 Madhya Pradesh 5957.65 9469.49

16 Maharashtra 2003.80 3386.83

17 Manipur 2332.78 2635.21

18 Meghalaya 1724.68 1912.33

19 Mizoram 1377.56 1592.92

20 Nagaland 651.52 633.99

21 Odisha 4474.95 9718.24

22 Puducherry 36.65 38.97

23 Punjab 564.76 1281.58

24 Rajasthan 1944.08 3239.35

25 Sikkim 664.87 891.99

26 Tamil Nadu 2038.90 3905.91

27 Tripura 606.71 665.15

28 Telangana 972.15 1813.56

29 Uttar Pradesh 6368.72 9930.05

30 Uttarakhand 4726.38 5943.13

31 West Bengal 1847.81 4389.60

32 Ladakh 338.25 762.64

Total 74,556.21 1,18,029.17


*****

